Page 1 of 1

Division of Corporations



5205

Division of Corporations
Public Access System
Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H000000250647)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)922-4003

From:

Account Name : DUNWODY

: DUNWODY WHITE & LANDON, P.A.

Account Number : I19990000088
Phone : (305)529-1500
Fax Number : (305)529-8855

# LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Gortner Family Investment LLC

11
9
\$155.00

FILED

ON MAY -8 PM 1: 30

SECKLIARY OF FLORIDA

Electronic Filling Menu.

Corporate Filling

Public Access Help

Dunwody white & Landon -> DW&L PALM BEAC 1422 DUNWODY WHITE & LANDON -> DWL MIA Dinwody white & Landon -> DW&L NAPLES 12:34 F1 DEDE OF Street P1 /1

→ DW&L PALM BEACH

**2**002 2001

**0601** 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherina Harris Secretary of State

May 5, 2000

DUNNOUT WEITE & LANDON PA

SUBJECT: GORTNER FAMILY INVESTMENT LLC

REF: W00000011879

merno 797 fax transmikalı brandi

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Flease make the fallowing corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filling cover sheet.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I heraby an familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation/limited limitify company"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6043.

Shawn Logan Document Specialist

FAX And. #: H00000025064 Letter Number: 700200025079

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6827 Tallahassee, Florida 82314

#### H000000025064 7

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

### GORTNER FAMILY INVESTMENT LLC

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is GORTNER FAMILY INVESTMENT LLC.

SECOND: The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be from the date the Articles of Organization are filed to December 31, 2050, or earlier as provided for in the Operating Agreement of this Limited Liability Company.

<u>THIRD</u>: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of this Limited Liability Company is <u>The Enclave - PH 1, 4601 Gulf Shore Blvd.</u>, North, Naples, <u>Florida 34103</u>.

FOURTH: The street address of the initial Registered Office is <u>Dunwody White & Landon</u>, P.A., 4001 <u>Tamiami Trail North</u>, <u>Suite 200</u>, <u>Naples</u>, <u>Florida 34103</u>, and the name of the initial Registered Agent of this Limited Liability Company at that address is <u>Robert D. W. Landon</u>, II, <u>Esquire</u>.

FIFTH: The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a Manager and the name and address of the initial Manager are <u>Willard A. Gortner</u>, as Trustee of the Willard A. Gortner Amended and Restated Revocable Trust dated January 15, 1996, The Enclave – PH 1, 4601 Gulf Shore Blvd., North, Naples, Florida 34103.

Witnesses

Willard A. Gortner, as trustee of the Willard A. Gortner Amended and Restated Revocable-Trust dated

January 15, 1996

F00000025064 **7** 

## CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: GORTNER FAMILY INVESTMENT LLC.

The name of the registered agent is: ROBERT D. W. LANDON, II, ESQUIRE

The address of the registered office is: DUNWODY WHITE & LANDON, P.A., 4001 TAMIAMI TRAIL NORTH, SUITE 200, NAPLES, FLORIDA 34103.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate Designating Registered Agent and Registered Office this 17th day of Whitney, 2000.

Witnesses

p:\plmming\e-h\gormerl\llc-articles.doc

Robert D. W. Landon, H. Esquire

COPY